Organization Name:
AdHoc Group Against Crime
Amethyst Place

Bishop Sullivan Center, Inc.

Black Archives of Mid-America

Bridge Leadership Academy

Bridging The Gap Inc.

Calvary Community Outreach Network
Calvary Community Outreach Network
Child Abuse Prevention Association (CAPA)
Child Protection Center, Inc.
Coldwater of Lee's Summit
Community Services League
Cornerstones of Care

Developing Potential, Inc.

Emmanuel Family & Child Development Center

Entitled Learning
First Call Alcohol/Drug Prevention & Recovery
Flourish Furnishings Inc

Footprints Inc.
FosterAdopt Connect
Gilda's Club Kansas City
Giving the Basics, Inc.

Goodwill of Western Missouri and Eastern Kansas
Grandparents for Gun Safety

Grandview Assistance Program

Grandview Education Foundation

Great Jobs KC, Inc

Greater KC LINC, Inc

Greater KC LINC, Inc.
Guadalupe Centers Inc.
Guadalupe Centers, Inc.
HappyBottoms

Harvesters- The Community Food Network
Healing House Inc.

Hope Faith Homeless Assistance Campus
Hope House, Inc.

HopeBUILDERS Home Repair
Independence Meals on Wheels, Inc.

Jackson County CASA (Court Appointed Special
Advocates)

Jerusalem Farm

Jewish Vocational Service

Journey to New Life

Kanbe's Markets

Kansas City Autism Training Center

Kansas City CARE Clinic dba KC CARE Health
Center

Kansas City Community Gardens

Program
Mental Health Support and Intervention
Amethyst Place's Therapeutic Support Program

Bishop Sullivan Center Food Pantries and Household
Assistance

Bettering the Black Archives' Operations so that we can
contribute to a healthier community

ThriveKC You(th) Mental Health Program
Water and Energy Savers

Fitness Nutrition

General Services

Healthy Families Jackson County (HFJC)
Forensic Interview and Family Support
Coldwater Produce Distribution

CSL Housing and Shelter Assistance
Pathways Transitional Living Program
Health and Medical Support Program

Emmanuels Early Childhood Workforce Development
Apprenticeship Program

Entitled Learning - Classroom Exploration and After School
Programming

24/7 Crisis Call Line
Furnishing Homes with Hope

Footprints Transitional Housing, Mental Health, and Substance
Use Recovery Program

Sammy's Window
No One Faces Cancer Alone
School Hygiene Program for a Healthy Jackson County

2025 Opportunity Accelerator

Lock It For Love

Putting Students First

Cover to Cover Summer Reading Program

Great Jobs KC Workforce in Jackson County
Strengthening Families through LINC Caring Communities

LINC Caring Communities at Palestine Senior Citizens Activity
Center

Guadalupe Centers Recreation for Healthy at-Risk Youth
Guadalupe Centers Older Adults Program
HappyBottoms Community Diaper Distribution Program

2025 Feeding Families, Children, and Seniors in Jackson
County, MO

Healing House Employment Services

Low-Barrier Emergency Overnight and Day Shelter
Hope House’s Client Assistance Program
Accessibility and Home Repair

Provision of Hot Nutritious Meals

Youngest Victims of Abuse and Neglect
Retain & Restore Historic Northeast Housing
JVS Emergency Assistance Program
Residence Program

Kanbe’s Markets

Kansas City Autism Training Center

2025 Primary and Oral Healthcare for Jackson County
Individual & Family Gardens

Award Amount
$40,000
$35,000

$20,000

$65,000
$100,000
$75,000
$39,000
$50,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$50,000
$50,000
$27,000

$100,000

$65,000
$50,000
$35,000

$100,000
$44,000
$40,000
$40,000

$35,000
$10,000
$35,000
$40,000
$100,000
$175,000

$175,000
$35,000
$50,000
$30,000

$75,000
$35,000
$45,000
$20,000
$40,000
$25,000

$27,000
$25,000
$20,000
$40,000
$47,000
$40,000

$100,000
$39,000




Kansas City Friends of Alvin Ailey (KCFAA)
Kansas City Repertory Theatre, Inc.

Kansas City Shepherds Center

Kansas City Symphony

Lead To Read KC

Legal Aid of Western Missouri

Mattie Rhodes Center

Mattie Rhodes Center

Mattie Rhodes Center (fiscal agent for UnidosUS)
Metro Lutheran Ministry

Metropolitan Organization to Counter Sexual
Assault (MOCSA)

Midwest Music Foundation, Inc.
MorningStar's Development Co., Inc.

Mother's Refuge

Mountaintop
Newhouse
Northeast Community Center

Nurture KC

One Good Meal
Operation Breakthrough
Operation Breakthrough
Pawsperity

Performing Arts Foundation of Kansas City dba
Folly Theater

Planned Parenthood Great Plains
Posada Del Sol, Inc.

Pro Deo Youth Center

Pro Deo Youth Center

Raytown Emergency Assistance Program
Reclaiming Our Community
Reconciliation Services
Reconciliation Services
ReDiscover

reStart, Inc.

reStart, Inc.

River of Refuge

Rose Brooks Center

Save, Inc.

Seton Center, Inc.

Seton Center, Inc.

Sheffield Place

Sisters In Christ

Sleepyhead Beds

Starlight Theatre Association of Kansas City, Inc.
Swope Health Services

Swope Health Services

The Don Bosco Community Center, Inc.

The Mattie Rhodes Memorial Society dba Mattie
Rhodes Center

Ailey Camp/ Ailey Camp the Group

Youth & Community Theatre Engagement

Meals on Wheels

Community Impact through Free Symphony Programs
Reading & Mentoring Program

Legal Aid’s Housing Law Team

Community Mural Project: Youth, Health, and Wellness
Public Health Intervention

Emerging Latino Leaders Professional Development Program
Emergent Needs for At-Risk & Homeless Households

2025 Education, Prevention, and Crisis-Line to Stop Sexual
Violence

Abby's Fund for Musicians' Health Care
Youth Services Program
Improving Health by Providing Shelter and Services for

Homeless, Pregnant, and Parenting Young Women and their
Babies

Dare 2 Care
Newhouse - 2025 Emergency Housing Programming
Harmony Project KC

Empowering Maternal and Infant Health - Through
Comprehensive Services

Home-delivered Meals for Seniors and Homebound Jackson
County Residents

Food Assistance
Speech and Occupational Therapy Services
Pawsperity Pantry: Nourishing Families in Transition

Increasing Access to the Performing Arts at the Folly Theater to
Underserved Populations

Increasing access to sexual and reproductive healthcare (SRH)
for Jackson County Patients

La Posada del Sol

Journeying Together

Family First Friday Night Prevention

Operations Director Salary

Community Food Assistance

The RS Foster Grandparent Program (FGP)
REVEAL Social and Mental Health Services Program
Youth Behavioral Health Urgent Care Clinic (BHUCC)
Family Emergency Bridge Program

Employment /WorkForce

River of Refuge Transitional Housing Program (THP)
Bridge

Housing Assistance for Youth and Adults with Disabilities
Seton Center Dental Clinic

Housing Stabilization Program

Strong Tomorrows: Services for Homeless Mothers and Their
Children

Sisters in Christ Wrap-Around, Emergency, and Youth Services
Beds for KC Kids

Starlight General Funding

Health Care for the Homeless - Pharmacy

Swope Health Inpatient Diversion Program - Start Up

Senior Center Services

MRC Latino Mental Health Program

$50,000
$100,000
$50,000
$50,000
$30,000
$40,000
$175,000
$100,000
$25,000
$65,000

$43,000
$20,000
$100,000

$45,000
$115,000
$40,000
$20,000

$25,000

$70,000
$25,000
$30,000
$35,000

$20,000

$50,000
$65,000
$24,000
$19,000
$37,000
$100,000
$60,000
$65,000
$75,000
$40,000
$30,000
$63,000
$24,000
$40,000
$23,000
$50,000

$20,000

$45,000
$50,000
$150,000
$140,000
$100,000
$50,000

$175,000




The Pen and Sword

The Prospect KC

The Salvation Army Crossroads Family Shelter
True Light Family Resource Center

Truman Heritage Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
Union Station Kansas City, Inc.

Urban League of Greater Kansas City

Welcome House

Westside CAN Center
Westside Housing

Whatsoever Community Center

Women's Christian Association of Kansas City dba

Armour Oaks Senior Living Community
Working Families' Friend

The Pen and Sword

Nourish KC Community Kitchen and Pantry

The Salvation Army Crossroads Family Shelter
Homeless Emergency Assisstance and Prevention

Eastern Jackson County Home Repair - Aging in Place Program
2025 Jackson County Student Scholarships

S.P.A.R.K. (Success, Pathways, Access, Readiness,
Knowledge)

Strength Through Sustenance: Hearty Nutrition to Promote
Recovery

Healthy and Safe community
General Operating for Westside Housing
Healthy Children and Families

Benevolent Care
Emergency Assistance

$40,000
$100,000
$25,000
$40,000

$56,000
$75,000

$175,000

$30,000
$58,000
$125,000
$35,000

$90,000
$35,000
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